93HVA   •  Quality Vacuum Valves since 1973   •   www.highvac.com   •   sales@highvac.com   •   775-359-4442   93939HVVA A   •  QuQQQ ala ity Vacuumumuu VVVVaalalvveveeeeevevess s ss sisisis ncnccee ee 1991999973737377373   •  wwwww .higghvhvac.ccom  ••  ssssalalalalalalesesesee @h@higghvhvhvh acacac.c.c.commm  ••  777777775-33595 -4444 2   33
Table of Contents
Introduction ..........................................       Page 94
Specifi cations ...................................... Page 95
Model Key Guide  ................................ Page 96
2.0" ID (DN50mm) ............... Page 97
2.5" ID (DN63mm) ............... Page 98
3.0" ID (DN75mm) ............... Page 99

    (Application dependent)
96 HVA   •  Quality Vacuum Valves since 1973   •   www.highvac.com   •   sales@highvac.com   •   775-359-4442
Model Key Guide
Series: 72 = 72000
7 2 2 1 2 - 0 4 0 4 R
Actuator Type: 1 = Manual  /  2 = Pneumatic
Gate & Bonnet Seals: 1 = Viton® gate & bonnet  /  6 = Kalrez® gate & bonnet
Solenoid Voltage: 0 = no solenoid  /  1 = 24VDC  /  2 = 120VAC  /  3 = 220VAC  /  4 = 24VAC
Valve Port Size ID (inch): 020 = 2”  /  025 = 2.5”  /  030 = 3”  /  040 = 4”  /
                                                060 = 6”  /  080 = 8”
Flange Type: 0 = CF (UNF)  /  1 = ANSI, small OD  /  2 = ANSI, large OD  /
                          3 = KF/ISO-F  /  4 = CF (Metric)  /  5 = JIS  /  6 = ISO-K
Position Indicator: R = Reed Switch  /  M = Microswitch /
                                    P = Reed switch w/6-pin  / V = Visual
                                    Q = Microswitch w/6-pin  /
                                    X or Blank = No position Indicator
Example: 72212-0404R = 72000 Series gate valve, pneumatic actuator, Viton gate & bonnet seals,
                                           120VAC solenoid, 4” ID CF (6” OD) fl anges with Metric thread, reed switch
                                           position indicator
A = KF 25
B = KF 40
C = 1.33” OD CF fi xed with thru holes
D = 2.75” OD CF fi xed with thru holes
S = special/custom or other
Note
• A suffi x of -001 to -999 at the end of or a ‘9’ or ‘S’ within a Model Number indicates a valve with custom confi guration.
• If a roughing/gauge/purge port is needed add the following after the position indicator:
72000 Series Standard Cycle Harsh Process Gate Valves
 7
20
00
97HVA   •  Quality Vacuum Valves since 1973   •   www.highvac.com   •   sales@highvac.com   •   775-359-4442
50-mm     2.0-inch
        1 x 10-9 mbar
< 2 x 10-9 mbar l/s
                 ≤ 1 bar
Body  =       304 Stainless Steel
Gate  =       304 Stainless Steel
Bellows  =   AM-350
Actuator =   6061-T6 Aluminum
Body, Gate Open (Viton®) =
Body, Gate Closed (Viton®) =
Actuator w/out solenoid (Viton®) =
Position Indicator (Viton®) =
               150°C*
               150°C*
                 60°C*
               150°C*
*250°C options available on request.
Specifi cations
HV Pressure Range:
Helium Leak Rate: Materials:
Maximum Δ Pressure Before Opening:
Materials:
Operating Temperature:
72000 Series Standard Cycle Harsh Process Gate Valves
 72000
98 HVA   •  Quality Vacuum Valves since 1973   •   www.highvac.com   •   sales@highvac.com   •   775-359-4442
63-mm     2.5-inch
        1 x 10-9 mbar
< 2 x 10-9 mbar l/s
                 ≤ 1 bar
Body  =       304 Stainless Steel